MN / MA VACUUM SWITCHES
PRESSURE CAPSULE DETAILS
6
No. Description
5 1. Disc
4
3
2

* Minimum differential increases with setpoint (Graphs available on request)
† Typical values achieved at sea level, total vacuum that can be achieved varies mainly with altitude.
HOW TO ORDER MN / MA SERIES VACUUM SWITCHES
Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Model
Range Code
Range Scale
Disc
Diaphragm
Enclosure
MN -
Fixed differential
Vacuum Switch
MA -
Adjustable diff.
Vacuum Switch
V00 - High range
vacuum Switch
C - Calibrated
U - Uncalibrated
A - Aluminium
B - Brass
S - SS 316
0 - Neoprene
1 - Teflon
0 - Standard (IP54)
1 - IP65 as per
IS 2147
Eg. A fixed differential vacuum switch, high range from 760 mm Hg vac. To 100 mm Hg vac. in uncalibrated style, with brass
pressure housing, a Teflon diaphragm & a standard enclosure shall be specified by
Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
 MN
V00
U
B
1
0
Please specify full model number to avoid ambiguty. If only the first two groups are specified while ordering, uncalibrated switches with
standard wetted parts and enclosures will be supplied.
Continuous efforts for product development may necessitate changes in these details without notice
NK Instruments Pvt. Ltd.
B-501/504, 5th floor, Raunak Arcade, Near THC Hospital, Gokhale Road, Naupada,
Thane(W) 400602. Maharashtra INDIA Telefax Nos.: 91-22-25301330 / 31 / 32